=

Service Parts Catalog Contents
PageSet ¥
310 Structure
CENTER
LH SIDE
1
RH SIDE
2
FRONT
FRONT ASSY
3
FRONT ASSY, LOWER
4
FRONT FRAME ASSY, LOWER
5
FRONT FRAME ASSY, UPPER
6
REAR
5 WAY SUPPORT
7
FLOOR RISER/ WHEELHOUSING
8
REAR ASSY
9
REAR FRAME ASSY
10
ROOF
WITH FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR
11

WITH FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR WITH FRONT VENT

With: FEATURE 30030-12, -14

12




Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

2
Models: | L3RE
CENTER
LH SIDE
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

10

11

12

13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

OR.12/06/03 8Y T8

AP,

4762826

ar Far REY e

© o Gk G00Y CONRRNY. AL RIGHTS RESERVED) I 500

4760908

4760909

4760910

4760911

4760912

4760913

4760915

4760914

4762954

4762570

4760205

4760206

4759380

S——

\1 09\

=t

(107)
‘108)

PILLAR ASSY,LH NO.1,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,LH,NO.2,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,LH,NO.3,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,NO.4,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,LH NO.5,L3E

PILLAR ASSY,LH NO.6,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,LOWER,LH NO.6A,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,LH NO.7,L3RE

PILLAR ASSY,LH,GLAZING,L3RE

RAIL,CANT,LOWER,LH,L3RE

RAIL,VENT,1190 NOM

RAIL,VENT,1015 NOM

RAIL,VENT,1360 NOM

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

’
Models: | L3RE
CENTER
LH SIDE

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

14 4760971 RAIL,VENT,1555 NOM

15 4761182 RAIL,A,CAB,1190 NOM

16 4760208 RAIL,A,1015 NOM

17 4759381 RAIL H 1360 NOM

18 4760973 RAIL,A,WAIST REAR,1555 NOM

19 4760999 RAIL,U,705 NOM

20 4761220 RAIL,'U',BAY4,SPECIAL

21 4760998 RAIL,U,1360 NOM

22 4760660 SOLEBAR,LH,L3RE

23 4761150 PLATE,MIRROR,MOUNTING,ASSY

24 4755214 BRACKET CORNER

25 4760664 PANEL,STRESS,REAR,L3RE

26 4762875 PANEL,ASSY,STRESS,FRONT,LH,L3RE

27 4761430 ANGLE,STEEL,DRILLED

28 4762847 PANEL,ASSY,REAR CLOSING,LH

10 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

10 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

2
Models: | L3RE
CENTER
RH SIDE
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

OR. 12/08/038Y T8
AFP. &Y FRT

4762827

0

REV

© BLUE BIRD B0Y COMPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED e

VIEWED FROM INSIDE OF VEHICLE

.
o o T ——— 2

1 4760917 PILLAR ASSY,RH NO.1,ENTRANCE,L3RE
2 4760918 PILLAR ASSY,RH NO.2,ENTRANCE,L3RE
3 4760919 PILLAR ASSY,RH NO.3,L3RE

4 4760911 PILLAR ASSY,NO.4,L3RE

5 4760920 PILLAR ASSY,RH NO.5,L3RE

6 4760921 PILLAR ASSY,RH NO.6,L3RE

7 4760923 PILLAR ASSY,LOWER,RH NO.6A,L3RE

8 4760922 PILLAR ASSY,RH NO.7,L3RE

9 4762036 PILLAR ASSY,RH,GLAZING,L3RE

10 4762571 RAIL,CANT,LOWER,RH,FRT DR,L3RE

11 4760974 RAIL,ENT DOOR,TOP,1190 NOM

12 4760206 RAIL,VENT,1015 NOM

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

’
Models: | L3RE
CENTER
RH SIDE

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

13 4759380 RAIL,VENT,1360 NOM

14 4760971 RAIL,VENT,1555 NOM

15 4760973 RAIL,A,WAIST REAR,1555 NOM

16 4760208 RAIL,A,1015 NOM

17 4759381 RAIL H 1360 NOM

18 4761418 RAIL,A,FUEL FILL

19 4761419 RAIL,U,FUEL FILL

20 4761220 RAIL,'U',BAY4,SPECIAL

21 4760998 RAIL,U,1360 NOM

22 4762884 PANEL,ASSY,STRESS,FRONT,RH,L3RE

23 4760661 SOLEBAR,RH,L3RE

24 4760664 PANEL,STRESS,REAR,L3RE

25 4762848 PANEL,ASSY,REAR CLOSING,RH

26 4761430 ANGLE,STEEL,DRILLED

10 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

10 1078922 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

10 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure
2
Models: | L3RE
FRONT
FRONT ASSY
@ —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

10

10

10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4761061 FRONT FRAME,ASSY,UPPER,L3RE
4760800 FRONT ASSY,LOWER,L3RE

4762336 CROSSMEMBER,ASSY,SOLEBAR,FRONT
1465947 NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
1247709 WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X,5/8,YEL ZN DICH
0977132 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL

or. 12/05/03 B T8
APF,

4761131 C e

By FRT REY

@ SLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BLUE BIED

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

Page Set PS0003299

Models:

L3RE
FRONT
FRONT ASSY, LOWER

Key

L 4
PartNumber Qty Description

1

2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4761793 BULKHEAD,PANEL,ASSY,FRONT,L3RE

4761736 FRAME,ASSY,LOWER,FRONT STRUCTURE,L3RE

Comment
or. 12/09/03 57 15 4760800 O e
APF. Lid FRT. REV

(€ SLUE 811 ADY CONPARY. AL RIGHTS RESSRVED )

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

L Page Set PS0003300

Models: | L3RE
FRONT
FRONT FRAME ASSY, LOWER

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR, 12709703 8Y TR
APP. 8y FRT

4761736 C

REV a

(© BLUE BIAD BODY CONPANY, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED RLAE BRD

1 4761007 WAIST ASSY,FRONT,L3RE

2 4760798 BRACKET,ASSY,GRILLE PILLAR,LH,L3RE
3 4760799 BRACKET,ASSY,GRILLE PILLAR,RH,L3RE
4 4761059 PILLAR,FRONT,LOWER,LH

5 4761060 PILLAR,FRONT,LOWER,RH

6 4760806 RAIL,MOUNTING,WIPER BRACKET,L3RE
7 4760861 PLATE,WIPER MOTOR,MOUNTING

8 4755214 BRACKET CORNER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

L Page Set PS0003298

Models: | L3RE
FRONT
FRONT FRAME ASSY, UPPER

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

or. 12/03/03 8y 18
APE. ay Far

4761061

¢ e
REV
ERAE BRE

© B BIRD 5007 CORNY. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

1 4761068 HEADER RAIL,ASSY,FRONT ASSY,UPPER,L3RE
2 4761067 PANEL,GUSSET,RH,FRONT ASSY,UPPER,L3RE

3 4761066 PANEL,GUSSET,LH,FRONT ASSY,UPPER,L3RE

4 4761069 FLANGE,GLAZING, WINDSHIELD,TOP,L3RE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

L Page Set PS0003304

Models: | L3RE
REAR
5 WAY SUPPORT

@
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

DR. 12/02/03 BY T8

APF. 8y FRT REV e

(@) BLUE BIRD BODY COMPANY.ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BiLR BIRE

4763441

VIEW SHOWING FITTING OF HEELBOARD & SHELF FLY

g
VIEW SHOWING FITTING OF 5-WAY & CORNER PANELS

1 4760810 BULKHEAD,ASSY,REAR 5 SEAT

2 4762087 MOULDING,REAR SEAT,END FINISHER,LH,L3RE
3 4762088 MOULDING,REAR SEAT,END FINISHER,RH,L3RE
4 4763057 PAD,INSULATE,FOAM,REAR SEAT END,L3RE

5 4761896 PANEL,MTG,SERVICES,REAR CORNER LH

6 4761897 PANEL,MTG,REAR SERVICE,ELECTRICAL

7 4757899 BULKHEAD,PLY,REAR SHELF

8 4762014 LAMINATE,FLOOR BOARD,HEELBOARD,12YR,

9 4761890 PAD,INSULATE,QUILTED,HEELBOARD,L3RE

10 4763056 PAD,INSULATE,QUILTED,REAR SHELF,L3RE

11 4763329 SEAL,BLOCK,LH REAR SHELF

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure
2

Models: | L3RE

REAR
5 WAY SUPPORT

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
12 4763328 SEAL,BLOCK,RH REAR SHELF

13 0007614 FASTENER,HUCK,.25 BLIND,MAGNA-LOK,MGLP-

14 6012553 SCREW,10-16X1-1/4,AB,PH1,FLT CNSK,YEL,

15 4762097 SEALANT,ADHESIVE,GRAY

16 4763345 TAPE,PVC,FOAM,SINGLE SIDED,0.12X0.35,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

Page Set PS0003303

Models:

L3RE
REAR

FLOOR RISER/ WHEELHOUSING

Key

PartNumber

Qty Description

Comment

or. 12/01/03 8 7B

APR.

4763373

8y FRT

1S

(© BLUE BIAD G00Y CONPANY. ALL RIGHTS RESERYED

10

10

10

10

10

10

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4761042

4762086

4757905

0007614

1991108

1465947

0977132

0052304

0870477

40

22

18

PANEL,STEP,CENTRE, FIBERGLASS
MOULDING, WHEELHOUSING,REAR RH,L3RE
MOULDING, WHEELHOUSING,REAR LH,L3RE
FASTENER,HUCK,.25 BLIND,MAGNA-LOK,MGLP-
WASHER,FLAT,17/64 ID X 3/4,YELLOW ZINC
NUT,HEX HD,1/4-20,LK,NYLON INSERT,YEL
CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 3/4,GR 5,YEL
WASHER,FLAT,1/4 ZINC PLATED GR5

CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

L Page Set PS0003306
Models: | L3RE
REAR
REAR ASSY
® —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
of.12/03/03 8% T8 1760748
APE, 8y FRT ;——‘| %J
© BuE BIRD BOOY COMPANY, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED BLUE BIRD

1
(9

i

D €
1 4760765 PANEL,STRESS,REAR FRAME,L3RE
2 4760766 BRACKET,REAR RAME,MOUNTING,L3RE
3 4760767 BRACKET,REAR FRAME,MOUNTING,L3RE
4 4761005 RAIL,WINDOW TOP,REAR FRAME
5 4761004 RAIL,WAIST,REAR FRAME
6 4761006 RAIL,VENT,566 NOM
7 4761003 RAIL,HINGE,REAR FRAME,ENG ACCESS
8 4761002 PILLAR,REAR FRAME,ENG ACCESS
9 4755214 BRACKET CORNER
10 4751981 BRACKET CORNER EXTRUDED ALUM
11 4761628 SPACER,BLOCK

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

2
Models: | L3RE
REAR
REAR ASSY
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
12 4761627 BRACKET,LATCH,ENGINE DOOR
13 4761626 PLATE,PIVOT,GAS RAM
14 4760239 PAINT DURALAC UN 1866 CLASS 3 RESIN
10 0616748 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X2 1/4,GR5,
10 2001048 WASHER,FLAT,11/32 X 11/16 X 1/16,YEL
10 2001410 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,YEL ZN DICH"

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

'
Models: | L3RE
REAR
REAR FRAME ASSY
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
or._12/01,03 87 T8 4?53437| Je
ol 8 FRT REV

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4760748

4761431

0007614

4759308

REAR VIEW
REAR FRAME,ASSY,L3RE

FRAME ASSY,SUPPORT,REAR SEAT
48 FASTENER,HUCK,.25 BLIND,MAGNA-LOK,MGLP-

4 FASTENER,HUCK,.25,MAGNA-LOK,MGL100-R8-8

(© ALLE AIAD HOOY CONPANY, AL RIGHTS RESERVED FLUE SRE

INTERNAL CORNER .

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

Models:

L3RE
ROOF

WITH FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR

Page Set PS0003307

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
on. 12/01/03 8v T8 |47(:2562| J e
APP. ay FART. REY
© muE BIRD BODY COMPANY. ALL RIGNTS REBERVED BLUR BIRD
FRONT OF |
VEHICLE

©

% ¥ H | i i
i e T £ i [} i o i w i
i i ‘: , | N
il N 3 : / |
" ® | e ®|
e '
i ~_ © f \ =

i s > o 1
! ) 1 ® CIO] i !
I i 7 \ 1 H
4 wE i & 3 []

I 1 H

i i

i ;

10

11

12

13

14

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

4762564

4762566

4762616

4762615

4755490

4755493

4762612

4762613

4762789

4762662

4762674

4762654

4760210

4760212

RAIL,CANT,ASSY,UPPER,RH,FRT DOOR,L3RE

RAIL,CANT,ASSY,UPPER,LH,L3RE
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,FRT,L3RE
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,CAB, L3RE
ROOFSTICK ASSY MAIN

ROOF STICK ASSY HATCH
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,HATCH,REAR, L3RE
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,A/C FRONT,L3RE
BOW,ROOF,80A,REAR, L3RE
RAIL,ROOF,Y,1190 NOM,RH
RAIL,ROOF,Z,1190 NOM,L3RE
RAIL,ROOF,Y,1190 NOM,LH
RAIL,Y,1015 NOM

RAIL,Z,1015 NOM

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 310 Structure

L Page Set PS0003307

Models: | L3RE
ROOF
WITH FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

15 4759379 4 RAILY 1360 NOM

16 4760214 2 RAIL,Z,1360 NOM

17 4757931 FRAME,ROOF,HATCH

18 4762801 2 RAIL,ROOF,Y,855 NOM

19 4762802 RAIL,ROOF,Z,855 NOM

20 4762736 3 RAIL,MOUNTING,ASSY,AIRCON,EVAP,L3RE

21 4755214 BRACKET CORNER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

Models:

With:

L3RE
ROOF

WITH FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR WITH FRONT VENT
FEATURE 30030-12, -14

Page Set PS0003308

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
OR. 12/01/03 8Y T8 4763267 e
APP. 8y R REV.
(& 8LuE BIAD BODY CONPANY. ALL RIGHTS REBERVED ELUR BIRD
FRONT OF
VEHICLE

10

11

12

13

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

—E———F

ettt

=

& o o Sk B

o
®

@ ®

=
o e e g e

T e pp——

4762564

4762566

4762616

4763268

4755490

4755493

4762612

4762613

4762789

4762662

4762674

4762654

4760210

RAIL,CANT,ASSY,UPPER,RH,FRT DOOR,L3RE
RAIL,CANT,ASSY,UPPER,LH,L3RE
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,FRT,L3RE
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,FRONT,HATCH
ROOFSTICK ASSY MAIN
ROOF STICK ASSY HATCH

2 BOW,ASSY,ROOF,HATCH,REAR,L3RE
BOW,ASSY,ROOF,A/C FRONT,L3RE
BOW,ROOF,80A,REAR, L3RE
RAIL,ROOF,Y,1190 NOM,RH
RAIL,ROOF,Z,1190 NOM,L3RE
RAIL,ROOF,Y,1190 NOM,LH

4 RAIL,Y,1015 NOM

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

310 Structure

Models: | L3RE

ROOF

WITH FRONT ENTRANCE DOOR WITH FRONT VENT

Page Set PS0003308

With: | FEATURE 30030-12, -14

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
14 4759379 4 RAILY 1360 NOM

15 4760214 2 RAIL,Z,1360 NOM

16 4757931 2 FRAME,ROOF,HATCH

17 4762801 2 RAIL,ROOF,Y,855 NOM

18 4762802 RAIL,ROOF,Z,855 NOM

19 4762736 3 RAIL,MOUNTING,ASSY,AIRCON,EVAP,L3RE

20 4755214 BRACKET CORNER

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n





